#### FIRST INFORMATION I

(Under Section 173 B.N

P.S. Nongpok Sekm

YEAR: 2024

#### **FIR No. 16**

1. DISTRICT: Thoubal

SI. No.	Acts BNS, 2023	Sections 309(5)
2.	BNS, 2023	3(5)

2. (a) Occurrence of Offence:

Day: Friday

Date from: 26/07/2024

Date to: 26/07/2024

Time Period:

Time from:

Time to: 06:45 pm

(b) Information received at PS:

Date: 27/07/2024

Time: 08:30 am

(c) General Diary Reference:

Entry No. 10

Date & Time: 27/07/2024 at 08:30 am

3. Type of information: Written.

4. Place of occurrence: At Aripat, along the IVR of Yairipok to Shikhong.

(a) Direction and distance from PS: About 1.5 Km West

Beat No.

(b) Address: Aripat Village, PO: Yairipok, PS: Nongpok Sekmai, Thoubal Dist. Manipur

(c) In case outside the limit of this Police Station, then Name of P.S:

5. Complainant / Informant:

(a) Name. Thokchom. Anand Singh (37) yrs.

(b) Father's name: Th. Lokendro Singh

(c) Date/ Year of Birth: 01/02/1987

(d) Nationality: Indian

(e) <u>UID No</u>.

(f) Passport No.

(g) Date of issue:

Place of issue:

## (h) ID Details (Ration Card, Voter ID Card, Passport, UID No., Driving License, PAN):

Sl. No.	ID Type	. ID No.
1.	UID No.	MAIPO
2.	PAN (3)	CQQPS5384F

(i) Occupation: Manipur Police

#### (j) Address:

SI. No.	Address Type	Address
1	Present address	Charangpat Maning Leikai
2	Permanent address	Charangpat Maning Leikai

(k) Phone number: 8014829088

### 6. Details of known /suspected /unknown accused with full particulars:

SI. No.	Name	Alias	Relative's name	Present address
1.	Unknown persons	N/A	N/A	N/A

# 7. Reasons for delay in reporting by the complainant/informant:

### 8. Particulars of properties of interest:

SI. No.	Property Category	Property Type	Description	Value (in Rs.)
		1		

### 9. Total value of property (In Rs./-):

## 10. Inquest Report / U.D. case No., if any:

SI. No.	UIDB No.
	•

- 11. First Information contents: OE attached
- 12. Action taken: Since the above information reveals commission of offence(s) u/s as mentioned at Item No. 2.
- (1) Registered the case and took up the investigation / or
- (2) <u>Directed (Name of I.O.)</u>: ASI. L. Tiken Singh to take up the Investigation.

Rank: Assistant Sub Inspector



(3) Refused investigation due to:

(4) <u>Transferred to P.S</u>: on point of jurisdiction District:

F.I.R. read over to the complainant/informant, admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the complainant /informant, free of cost.

R.O. & A.C.

Signature of Officer-in-Charge, Police Station

Name: Sh. Chandrakumar Singh

Rank: Inspector

No:

The Arend Seigh

Signature /Thumb impression of the complainant/informant:

Officer In-Charge Nongpok Sekmai Police Station Thoubal District, Manipur

14. Date and time of dispatch to the court:



To.

The Officer-in-Charge. Nongpok Sekmai Police Station.

Subject : Report.

Sir,

With due regards and humble submission I, the undersigned have the honour to report the following facts for your kind consideration and further necessary action,

That on, 26/07/2024 at @ 06:45 pm, when I returned from Nongpok Sekmai after purchased some hardware items from Shikhong Sekmai Bazar. On reaching at Aripat area some unknown persons numbering around 2/3 persons holding with knives and wooden logs have intercepted and force to snatch my vehicle. On their strange gesture, I forcibly escaped from the spot and drive toward Yairipok road but they also follow me to overtake on one Alto Maruti Car suspected to be Silver in colour but its registration no. could not be identified as it was a dusk. But the unknown persons were stopped and retreated when I reached at Pechi village.

From the above fact and circumstances, I therefore requested kindly to arrest the accused persons and punish according to the law.

of this report is fire No. 16 (07) 2024 NSW PS, of this report of the No. 16 (07) 2024 NSW PS, of the No. 16 (07) 2024 NSW PS,

Yours faithfully

The Arend Singh

(Th. Anand Singh, 37 yrs.)

. S/o Th. Lokendro Singh of Charangpat Maning Leikai

PO/PS: Thoubal, Thoubal District

# 8014839088